Grand Junetienm, Celerade, Octeber 1st, 1912,

The City Ceumeil ef the City ef Gramd Jumetier coenvened in rsgular sessiem at 4
'e'sleck.p..m., in the City Fall, with Mayer Tedd in the ehair.

Upen eall of rell, the fellewing Commissiemers respended as present: Tedd, Vedder,
Verbsek, Rankim, Helmburg.

City Attermey Tupnper was present.

The minutes of the regular meeting ef September 17th, adjeurned sessiens eof
September 18 and 19, speeiel meeting of September 24th, and ragular meeting eof Sep-
temher 24th, wers read and appreved.

The petitien ef C, V', Smith and ethers, askimg that a cement sidewnlk be erdered

eenstrueted frem tha nerthwest cerner ef Bleck 137 east te the mertheast ecerner ef sald

bleek, was pressnted amd read. -
Meved by Cemmissiener Rankii, ssconded bi Commissiener Voddor; that the petitien be
granted anmd that the sidewalk petitiemed fer be erdered ecemstructed. .
Th2 motien being put, upen éall of foll..tho Commissioners veted as fellews: iodd.
yea; Vedder, yna;—ﬁorbock, yoa; ﬁnnkin, yes; Hol-burg; yoa.

Al]l the Commissiemers hnvini voted ysa, the Mayer dooluécd tne motlien earried, and
]

'1t was se crdirod.

Meved by Cemmissiener Hol-bﬁrg, sesended by Co-niséionnr Rnnkin, that the Commis~
siener of Highways be nutborizcd:snd instructad te 'sell the gray q;d blaeck eity team
for $300.00, with harmess, $150.00 eash smd $150.00 en time, provided the sesurity fer
the $150.00 be satisfagtery.

Thé metiém being put, usen eall ef rell, the Cemmissioners veted as fellews:Tedd,
yea; Veddsr, yea; Verbeek, yea; Rankinm, ysa; Helmburg, yea.

All the Cemmissiemers heving veted yss, the Mayer deeclared the metien carrisd.

The petitien ef Jennie E. Delaplain and ethers,. asking that s sidewalk be erderesd
censtructed aleng fiftsen bleeks (as deseribed in petitien) im the northesst part ef
the eity, was presented and read.

On motien of Cemmissiener Folmburg, seeended by Cemmissiener Vedder, the petitisn
was referred te the Commissiener ef Highways.

The eemmuniecation of the Natiemal Surety Cempany in refsrence te the bend of the

Commissiener of Finanee and Supplies and claiming an additiemal premium eof 315.00,



83

on agcount of orrer msde in rate whern bend was written, was read.

Meved by Cemmissiemer Rankimn, secondsd by Cemmissiener Helmburg, thet the matler

of the elaim eof the Natiena] Sumt.y Cempany be adjusted -as sugg ostod in cemmunicatien

and that a warrant be erdered dmn in faver 01‘ the Udleek Innstnont Ce., the leeal

agemt of the ecempany, rfer $15. 00 in rull u-t.tll-ont. of the -2laim.

It The metién being put, upen anll of rol]. the f‘o“isaionorn veted as fellews: Tedd,
yea; Vedder, yea; Verbeck, yea; Rankin, yea; Helmburg, yes.

| All the Cemmissieners hsving veted yea, the Mayer dsclared the -otiin earrisd.

The fellewing bills having 'bun apprevad by heads of departments and audited, were

read by the Clerk: .
’ »

i Ne. Fund. Claiw eof Amount. Fer
12,503-4 Paving Ne. 1 Laber Ace't Dep. Hgw. $66.75+ E£ng. pay rell
505 o Adda M. Keiser 29,00~ Stenegraphis werk
’ 12,506-11 Highways Laber Ace't Dep. Hgw. 120.75%" Laber
f 512 Water : Laber Ace't Mpt W & S. 32,50~  Laber
| S o1 Sewsr #4 > N " 39,00~ Eng. pay rell
l  12,514-27 X » . * 583,55~ Laber
! . 528-29 Sp. Water by fn » 32,50+ Laber
! '530-32 Park Laber Aet.Dpt. H & C B 44,75 o Laber
| 555 3 . Edward Jehnsen 142.50v- Curb andvwalk
534 " L. Sehuidt % Sems 1.55 v  Supplies fer park
¢ 535 Paving Ne.4 Gee, Kleavser 1.50 «~ 01d lumber
| 12,536-43 N g Laber Aee't Dpt. Hgw. 217.20 — CGravel
% 544-58 . . A . 2 5 504,15+ Team werk
e 559-75 % ol . " " 574.25 * Labsr and team werk
; § 576-78 A ke " ¢ " 105.75 ~° Eng. »ay rell
S 579 Paving Ne. 2 * " e 37.50 v Eng. pay rell
3 580-21 . " Laber Aes't Dpt W& S 57.00. Laber
3 582-86 Tt " = " " Ugw 72.70 .~ Team werk
L 567-96 v 3 " mom 433,10 «»  Gravel
IR 597-611 e n " " Yuli® 155,60+~  Taber
Q 612-31 " = y E i LR ke 243,45 o~ laher
6352-52 Fign hy P Y R 119.50 5 ~Clabar
3 653-66 i CEm il 5 i R P 520.70+' " Laber
! SE 667 Highmya Henry Saderis 10,90 . Alfalfa hey
5 - 668 Marie Hiatt 8,65. Blagksmith werk
| 669 i C. W. Gray 3.25.- Hauling
- 670 n M. B. Weleh 80.00+~ Strest and alley cresaings
g 671 . F. 0. Esstman 2,00 v  Axle grease
672 "y C. E. Reeser 13.20v Alfa)fa hay
673 il J. 1. Helaemb Nfgz Ce. 28.00. Broems
674 e Edward Jehnsen 117.45_  Alley and street eressings
675-76 Tizhw=Firs A, P. Remsay 6,60« Blasksmith werk
3 677 Firs W. C. Tenirie Rubher Ce. 42.04 .~ Rubbar tires
S >679 b Len Bradbury Sad. Ce. +70 « Rapairs
é 680-85 i Veluntsers eof Firs Dept. J_-.SO «~ Serviees velunteer firemen
I@ 686 9 Wm. Murr 14.75 - Supplies fer Tire aute
\ 657 Y C. P, MeCary 3.20 . Links, ete.
= 688 " I,. Sehmidts & Sens .15~ TLantern glehe
S/ 629 3 Ress Hdw. & Supply Ce. .15 ~ Wire
3/ 690 Hsalth E. 0. Staey 250,00 v Soavenger werk fer Ssptemher
601 4 Chapin & Verbsek 2.50 v Repairs and eleaming
692 Pelice L oai Ress Hdw. & Supply Ce. 2.40, " Flashlight batteries
693-96 " C. 0. Sharrer , et al 18.00 « Seeuring avidsnee
697 General S. R. Schaeffer 214,28 v Prefessienal serviesa
698 ed American City 1.00 « GBubseriptien
699 Firs G, J. Elestrio, GasikMCe, «80 v~ Seskets amd lamp sherd
700 Advertising Srand Junetiey Band 60,00~ 3 genasrts em Main strest
701 ¥ Intermountain Frt. Jeur'212.50 w/mv.ru-g space in Sept. ne,
J02 o Thes. M. Tedd 2,50, zals, Caselins ‘
703 Water Len Bradbury Sad. Ce. .§5 v muhcrl
" Wm. Murr 97.65 ¢~ Suppliss fer aute
L R. L, Magill 19,50 «» Clerieal werk
" E. 0. Eastman 27.75 v Hay amd eats
% U.S. Dpt.Agr.-Ferest Sve 5,00 Use of greund, K. C. intake
Sewer Ne. 4 Ress Hdw., & Sup. Ce. 1,46 + Hadwars supplies
¥ ¥ Uess [umber Ce. 10.26 . 3liumber
Sp. Water Mesa Lumber Ce. 24,95 Lumber and sewsnt l
ST Ress Hdw. & Supply Ce. 1.85y Belts, ste. i

Vates B. J. Neff 2,00, Hersesteeing i




Apeunt. Fer

$13,55%  Repairs and suppliss
1.50V 1 Wrench
1,50~/ Reef flange
2.00v Clerical werk

Fund. . Qlaim of

‘ A , c. P. MaCary
’-B!"' ‘Q\ﬂ‘ I.. Sehmidt & Sems

James F. Lane

g 11;' lﬁg‘;; 311.70%  Twe dump wagens
Palissde Fuel Ce. 5.50~\// Coal

P‘ Al Ril‘ Lumber Ce. 5-38 Lumber

" Ared Mantey Saddlery Ce. 1,00 « Repe

~ Bart Lyneh 2,50 + Sharpening saws

L; 59 - 3.85 .« Supplies beught
;éﬁi Rllkil ¢ L““"“L\ll:b/ Gravel pit

13
awerth ¢ amx 2.00v oil
!.dl 8 £ oa 144,00 v 16 Manhele rings

12.65  Supplies beught
135.85« 5 Strest eressings
25,00v Gravel and samd
Water & S. 46.25v" laber
Paper Co. 37.00+ Paints, eil, ete
*8.55.” Meals and herse faed
S N 3 Signs
3,95,/ Msals and herse faed

fer tha several ameunts.

ne , 88 his name was ealled, veted as fellews:

; 'rn;'}lolnburg. yea.

reted yg;, the Mayer d,o'hnd the metien carried and

PP e e S

'N.Qlouiu.qr p-au traps fer the next fiscal year. B

.

s1lewing statement, -hgw:lu the whele eest ef imprevements ef Paving Distrist
ing six per cent additismal fer cest ef cellectien and ether inei-
ml.tp,‘ intersst te and imeluding the 25th day ef February, 1913, ani ap-
tm upen each lot or traet of real utato te be assessed rfer the same,

mas lﬁpﬁh& te the Ceunsil by

the Commissiensr ef Publie A“fairs and ex-efficie Mayer:

SRonccmedic aempene st Y



http://Qe.il



http://olleetf.tr

$313.02; lot 38, §620.50

BLOCK 108: let 17, “u.n- Lots 18 end 19, §298,20; Lot

nﬂma.mw 21, §288.70; lots 22 to 24, £306.70; Lots
| - 25 to 30, ;316.36; lot 51, $298.36; Lot 32, $512.65.
m Lote 9 te 11, §14.20; Lot 12, §83.58; Lot 15,
92; Lot 14, M Lot 15, §291.69; Lot 16, §488.49;
‘.m.u; xi's\mi, gug.*u; Lot 18, ,495.97; Lot 20,

0 45 5% QSOI.&I; Lot 32, $451.66o
*ui 8s §291.69; ‘&@. 4280.83;

g iA/l,"“.&’l\-,

7; Lots 6 to $14.20; Lot 12,
4, §882.26; Lot 15, [291.62;
63; Lot 18, §698.33; Lot 19,
.z:h Lot u, $329.83;

Lot 2%
£328,92; Lot 28;,

MM 5; Lot 51, $597.41;

*mg.ia; Lot 3, §222.77;
7, §14.64; Lot 8‘\.
)i Lot 16, §279.33;
: Lot 22,
H {,I-ot J!G;“.
Lot 29, {696.36;

Lot 3, §575.36;




465 Lot 14, §301.01; Lot 15, £239.49;
Lots BB, $59.67; Lote 26 end 275 39.67;
29, §130.83; Lot 30, y176.41; Lot 31,
» 9§396.91,

Lot 7, §67.44; Lot 8, §125.59; Lote,
40 Qm;eo Lot 11, $300.00; Lot 12, £603.35;
22143 ‘Lot 14, §2681.26; Lot 15, $223.19; Lot

Lot 17, 3107.0#; Lot 18, $49.00;
Lot 7, {47.15; Lot a, $105.22; Lot 9, $163.27;
281,35; Lot 11, $279.405 Lot 12, $480.29; Lot 13,
: ‘m; Bt A, £284.60; Lot 16, §226.56; Lot 16, §160.49;

M: Lot 1, ssw.ao; Lot 2, $873.77; Lot 3, §216.34;
Lot 4, 3158‘.88; Lot 5, 4101.45; Lots 6 to 3, [43.96;

Lots 26 to £7, $42.17; Lot 28, $99.68; Lot 29, $157.07;
Lot 30, $£14.53; Lot Gl, 271.96; Lot 52, §772.66.
BLOCK 1453: Lot 7, §54.04; Lot 8, §111.50; Lot 9, §168.95;
Lot 10, {226.41; Lot 11, $2083.84; Lot 12, [668.70; Lot 13,
$968.26; Lot 14, §545.37; Lot 15, $485.99; Lot 16, ¢568.91;
Lot 17, $115.48; Lot 16, y4z.46.

& to Lot 8,
ICE Lot 1,. él?o.“; ‘Lo

oed i
0 Ba&fsﬁt tb;tho

of way;



Moyed by Commissiomer Rankin and seeended by Commissiener Verbeek that the state-

ment of the Mayer as submitted and rsed be acespted and erdersd placed en rile.

The metien carried , and it wa= seo er-disred.

The fellewing raselutien was intreduced and read:

RESOLUTIOEN

WHEREAS, the CGity Engineer, of the City of Grend ‘
Junction, Coloredo, has reported the completion of
PAVING DISTRICT NUKBER ONE: end ‘
i WHEREAS, the City Council has ceused to be pre-
pered a statement showing the whole cost of improvements
of seid Peving District Number One, including therein
six percentum sdditional for cost of collection end other
incidentals, and including interest to and including the
28th day ovaebruary, 1913, and epportioning the seme upon

“‘ each lot or tract of land, or other reel estete to be
_assessed for the seme:

' THEREFORE, BB IT RESOLVED thet the pevinmg, ourb

]

nd gutter, leed pip&‘connections, sidewelks end 211

ents eonnectqd, therewith in said district be end
ere Ihereby aeeepted.f that the seid statement be-
10 _'herpby‘ is approved end sccepted es the | =
cost _gi‘ the entire improve-
er One ,‘including six

>ction end other

1 estate to
s certified




Moved um:lc;;r Rankin, zseendsd by Cemmissiensr Veddsr, that the reseiutien as
resd be passsd and u,op::d.

The metien being put, upen czll of roll, the Cemmissiersrs vetsd as fellews: Tedd,
yoa; Vedidsr, yea; VerbeeZ, ysa; Rankin, yea; Helmburg, yea.

All the Cemmissiemers naving veted yes, the Mayer deglared the metlem carried and
the resslutien passed and adepted,
On mstien ef Coemmissioner Helmburg, secended by Ceamissiener Vedder, the Ceuneil

adjeurned until Friday, Oeteber 4, at 4 o ‘sleek p. m.

City Clerk.




